SPSO decision report



Case: 201702515, Lanarkshire NHS Board

Sector: health

Subject: clinical treatment / diagnosis

Decision: not duly made or withdrawn, no recommendations

Summary

Mr C complained to us on behalf of his client (Mrs B) in relation to the care provided to her late husband (Mr A). Specifically, Mrs B had concerns about the end of life care Mr A received. During our investigation, Mrs B advised us she wished to withdraw the complaint and explained she was considering legal action.